GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO - 3143
ANSWERED ON- 30/03/2022

ROAD INFRASTRUCTURE IN TAMIL NADU

3143. DR. KANIMOZHINVN SOMU:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government has received any requests from Government of Tamil Nadu to construct over bridges, underpasses and service lanes in important vantage points on National Highways in the State;

(b) if so, the details thereof;,
(¢) the funds allocated by Government to increase the road infrastructure in Tamil Nadu; and

(d) the details of pending dues to Tamil Nadu in this regard?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) & (b) Ministry keeps on receiving request from Government of Tamil Nadu to construct over bridges, underpasses and service lanes which are taken up from time to time based on the requirement of connectivity, inter-se priority and availability of funds.

(¢) & (d) During last two vears & current year an expenditure of Rs. 7592 crore has been incurred to increase the road infrastructure in Tamil Nadu. At present there is no pending dues to Tamil Nadu.
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